# OP \$40.00 86802269

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM778278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asbury CL Acquisition, Inc.		01/03/2023	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEC Friction Fighters Corporation	
Street Address:	739 Virginia Road	
City:	Crystal Lake	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60014	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86802269	PEC FRICTION FIGHTERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (815) 669-9942

Email: office@hibbslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emily R.S. Mosnick

Address Line 1: 224 W Judd St, Suite 8

Address Line 4: Woodstock, ILLINOIS 60098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily R.S. Mosnick
SIGNATURE:	/Emily R.S. Mosnick/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007938 FRAME: 0468

900742044

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of 2023, (the "effective date"), between Asbury CL Acquisition, Inc., an Illinois Corporation (the "Assignor"), with address, 739 Virginia Road, Crystal Lake, Illinois 60014 and PEC Friction Fighters Corporation, an Illinois Corporation (the "Assignee"), with address 739 Virginia Road, Crystal Lake, Illinois 60014.

The Assignor is the owner of the following trademark registration and is desirous of assigning the entire right, title, and interest in the mark to the Assignee. The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the mark:

Registration Number 5107665

Mark
PEC FRICTION FIGHTERS



FRICTION FIGHTERS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to Assignee, and agree to the following:

- Assignor assigns all right, title and interest in and to said mark and any foreign applications for, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;
- Assignor agrees that the Assignee has rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement or misappropriations of the mark;
- Assignor agrees that all income royalties, and damages for past or future infringements are payable to the Assignee;
- Assignor further agrees to take all actions necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record the assignment of the Registration to said assignee.

EXECUTED this 3rd day of January 20d3, before a Notary Public.

Signature:

Name: PATRICE

Asbury L Acquisition, Inc., and linois Corporation

Signature,

Name: JATRICK BOOK

PEC Friction Fighters Corporation, an Illinois Corporation

THERESA MARIE PATRICK
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires July 26, 2024

Page 1 of 3

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of January ,2023  There Marie Fatrati  Notary Public  THERESA MADIE DATE:	STATE OF ILLINOIS  OUNTY OF Mchenry  I, Market Scott, the Contents of Asbury CL Acquisition, Inc., an Illinois Corporation being first duly sworn, uepose and say that PEC Friction Fighters Corporation, an Illinois Corporation is sole owner of the trademark registration number 5107665, that I have read this instrument and find the contents thereof to be true, and that I have signed this instrument of my own free will and violation as duly authorized.  Name: Parket Scott  Title: CFO/ Scotte than Asbury CL Acquisition, Inc., an Illinois Corporation
My Commission Expires July 26, 2024	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of January, 2023  Therese Marie Fatrick  Notary Public  THERESA MARIE PATRICK

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF Mchenry ) SS.
COUNTY OF MERENTY
I, <u>PATRICK Sook</u> , <i>Fol Secreta</i> PEC Friction Fighters Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, being first duly guern, denote and say that PEC Friction Fighters Corporation, on Illinois
being first duly sworn, depose and say that PEC Friction Fighters Corporation, an Illinois
Corporation is sole owner of the trademark registration number 5107665, that I have read this
instrument and find the contents thereof to be true, and that I have signed this instrument of my
own free will and violation as duly authorized.
Name: Parkfok Sook
Title: CFo/Secretary of PEC Friction Fighters Corporation

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of Januar, 2023

Mure Marie Patrich
Notary Public

THERESA MARIE PATRICK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 26, 2024

Prepared by and return to: Gouthami V. Tufts Attorney for PEC Friction Fighters Corporation 224 W. Judd St., Ste #8 Woodstock, IL 60098 Ph: (414)536-6580

E-mail: g tufts@hibbslaw.com

**RECORDED: 01/04/2023**